

Our Ref: 250/2019
July 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Can you please tell me for the years 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19:

- 1) How many British citizens have been denied non-emergency medical treatment by your Trust due to their having resident status in a non-EEA country?

None

- 2) How many British citizens have been charged for non-emergency medical treatment by your Trust due to their having resident status in a non-EEA country? Please state how many of these were

- a) under 13,
- b) 13-18 years old or
- c) retirement age 64+

The Trust does not record information in this way, so we are unable to collate this data within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 3) What was the total amount charged in each of the three financial years to British citizens with resident status in a non-EEA country?

2016/17 - £69,960.98

2017/18 - £40,743.34

2018/19 - £28,766.20

- 4) For the year 2018-19, please tell me the five biggest invoices sent to British citizens with resident status in a non-EEA country, and the service provided which incurred that cost - e.g. £10,000 - coronary bypass.

- 1. £1,007.91 - Gastroenterology**
- 2. £904.32 - General Surgery**
- 3. £868.59 - Gastroenterology**
- 4. £797.11 - Orthodontics**
- 5. £669.69 - Gynaecology**